

Civ DJ 1007/25

AMAN JAIN Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR

26.11.2025

File taken up today as 25th November 2025 was declared holiday on account of “350th Anniversary of Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day”.

Present: None for parties.

Previous order be complied again for next date of hearing.

Put up on **09.12.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/26.11.2025