

Civ DJ 1007/25
AMAN JAIN Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR

09.12.2025

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsel Sh. Sumit Goswami.

Summons issued to defendant received back unserved. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that address given on record of defendant is the only last known address. Ld counsel makes request for service of defendant by way of publication in newspaper.

In view of request, fresh summons be issued to defendant to be served by way of publication in any local newspaper on filing of PF. Summons be given *dasti*.

Put up on 27.01.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.12.2025