

Civ DJ 1007/25
AMAN JAIN Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR

27.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsel Sh. Sumit Goswami.

None for defendant.

It is informed that defendant has been served by way of publication in newspaper. Copy of newspaper is given on record. Defendant is required to file written statement within the prescribed period.

Perusal of record shows that one application u/o 38 Rule 5 CPC has been moved by plaintiff. Put up for consideration of the same also on next date.

Put up on 16.03.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.01.2026