

Civ DJ 1007/25
AMAN JAIN Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Arjun Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Perusal of record shows that defendant was served through publication, however, no written statement has been filed by defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed the memo of appearance.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks one opportunity to address arguments on application u/o XXXVII Rule 5 CPC on the ground that he has been recently engaged and he has to go through the file.

Now to come up for arguments on above-mentioned application on 12.08.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.06.2026